Ultrasonic Flowmeter
KATflow 160
Description
The KATflow range of non-invasive flowmeters utilises
ultrasonic technology for the accurate flow measurement
of liquids in full pipes.
The field transmitter KATflow 160 has been designed for
permanent installations in potentially explosive

GREAT BRITAIN E-mail mail@katronic.co.uk
Flow transmitter
Ordering examples:
KF160-1-1-1-C1D2R0-1-10
Ultrasonic Flowmeter model KATflow 160, 1 flow
channel, 100 ... 240 V AC power supply, with
RS485 serial interface, 1 x 0/4 ... 20 mA current
output (source), 2 x digital outputs, Open
Collector (pulse/status), with front glass cover,
with pipe mounting bracket, without stainless
steel tag
KF160-2-2-0-C2D2R2-1-01
Ultrasonic Flowmeter model KATflow 160, 2 flow
channels, 18 ... 36 V DC power supply, without
serial interface, 2 x 0/4 ... 20 mA current output
(source), 2 x digital outputs, Open Collector
(pulse/status), 2 x digital outputs, relay (pulse/
status), with front glass cover, without pipe
mounting bracket, with stainless steel tag
Notes:
* 1 x 0/4 ... 20 mA current output standard,
max. 2 possible
** 1 x digital output, Open Collector, standard,
max. 2 possible
***Digital relay output optional, max. 2 possible
Clamp-on flow sensors
Ordering examples:
Q4N-Ex-7-1-10-J-C005
Transducer for pipe diameter range 10
... 400 mm including acoustic coupling
component, certified for hazardous
area use, temperature range -20 ...
120 °C, degree of protection IP 65,
with metallic straps and clamps for
pipes DN 40 ... 100, without stainless
steel tag, with junction box and 5 m
connection cable
M4N-Ex-7-1-21-J-C025
Transducer for pipe diameter range
(50) 100 ... 3000 mm including
acoustic coupling component, certified
for hazardous area use, temperature
range -20 ... 120 °C, degree of
protection IP 65, with metallic straps
and clamps for pipes DN 100 ... 3000,
with transducer tag, with junction box
and 25 m connection cable
Order code KF 160 - x - x - x - x x x - x - x x
Number of flow channels:
1 flow channel 1
2 flow channels 2
Power supply:
100 ... 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz 1
18 ... 36 V DC 2
Special (please specify) Z
Serial communication:
None 0
RS 485 1
Special (please specify) Z
Process outputs:
0/4 ... 20 mA, active  (source) C*
Digital output, Open Collector D**
Digital output, relay R***